## **Biography**



Oktober 2021

## Volker Buschka

Chief Financial Officer – Executive Vice President Finance and Administration Bosch Engineering GmbH

Volker Buschka has been a member of the Board of Management of Bosch Engineering GmbH, a wholly owned subsidiary of Robert Bosch GmbH, since 2021.

Bosch Engineering GmbH offers development services for powertrains, safety and convenience systems, and electrical and electronic systems based on Bosch's proven large-scale series production technology and is a systems development partner of the automotive industry since 1999.

In his function as Chief Financial Officer, he is responsible for worldwide controlling, finance, IT, data protection and human resources.

Volker Buschka was born in in Rheda-Wiedenbrück on October 22, 1970. He studied Business Administration with focus on Controlling and Finance at the Duale Hochschule Stuttgart and passed the diploma exam in 1994.



## **Career stages in the Bosch Group**

1994	Plant and Production Controlling, Bosch Rexroth, Plochingen
1996	Business Unit Controlling, Corporate Communications, Frankfurt and Backnang
1998	Group Manager Test Engineering, Automotive Aftermarket Division, Plochingen
2001	Department Manager, Chassis System Control Division, Drancy, France
2004	Commercial Plant Manager, Power Tools Division, Miskolc, Ungarn
2007	Vice President Finance Controlling, Chassis Systems Control Division, and General Manager Test Center Boxberg Abstatt
2011	Key Advisor (Vice President), Corporate Controlling, Planning and Mergers & Acquisitions, Gerlingen-Schillerhöhe
2012	Commercial Management Product Unit Livonia, Automotive Aftermarket Division, Michigan, U.S.A.
2016	Head of Product Unit Livonia, Automotive Aftermarket Division, Michigan, U.S.A., and Plochingen Germany
2021	Chief Financial Officer (Executive Vice President) Finance and Administration, Bosch Engineering GmbH, Abstatt